

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 707 of 2016

=====

JIGAR RAMANLAL CHAUHAN....Applicant(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MANAN MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 09/09/2016

ORAL ORDER

Rule, returnable on 21.10.2016. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for respondent No.1 - State. Call for the R & P from the concerned trial Court. Interim relief in terms of paragraph 7(C) is granted till then. Direct service today is permitted.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

binoy