

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 707 of 2016****With****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 708 of 2016**

=====

JIGAR RAMANLAL CHAUHAN....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH****Date : 21/10/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Respondent is present in person. She confirms that she does not want to engage an advocate and would like to submit written arguments as it is done before the trial Court also. She is ready with the written arguments, but copy of which is to be provided to the other side and it is to be numbered properly in sequence of the record of this revision applications. She is advised to do so. Registry shall accept the written arguments of respondent No.2 and shall tag it with the revision applications. Once it is produced on record, the Court may consider it in accordance with law. List the matter on 28.11.2016. Interim relief, if any, shall continue till then.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

binoy