

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 707 of 2016

With

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 708 of 2016

=====

JIGAR RAMANLAL CHAUHAN....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 28/11/2016

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for Record and Proceedings from the concerned trial Court, so as to reach this Court on or before 9.1.2017. The matter to be listed on 12.1.2017.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

YNVYAS