

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 707 of 2016

=====

JIGAR RAMANLAL CHAUHAN....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 12/01/2017

ORAL ORDER

The respondent No.2 is present in the Court. On last occasion she has submitted written arguments before the Court. Mr.N.J.Shah, learned APP submitted that he has not received copy of written arguments. The respondent No.2 is directed to supply copy of written arguments to learned APP within two weeks from date of order of this Court. If she fails to supply the same, necessary orders will be passed.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

KKS