

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 707 of 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 708 of 2016

=====

JIGAR RAMANLAL CHAUHAN....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

AVANI V PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

HCLS COMMITTEE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 23/03/2017

ORAL ORDER

On last time, Record and Proceedings were called for.

Learned advocate Mr. Pandav seeks time and states that paper book is ready and same will be supplied on next date.

S.O. to 27.4.2017.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

YNVYAS