

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 707 of 2016**

=====

JIGAR RAMANLAL CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV(3660) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MITTAL N PATEL(7614) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 15/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 08.12.2025. Interim relief, if any,
granted earlier to continue till then.

MAYA

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)